l Maximum Input Operating Voltage: 15V
l Maximum Output Current is 1A
l Fixed Output Voltage:
1.2V/1.5V/1.8V/2.5V/3.3V/5.0V
l Adjustable Output Voltage:  1.25V to 12V
l Quiescent Current: 2mA (typ.)
l Voltage Accuracy: ±2%
l Pb Free & ROHS Compliant

2
TOP VIEW
Ordering Information
Part Number Quantity/ Reel
SK6117-XXLR SOT223 -40°C~85°C 2500
SK6117-ADLR SOT223 -40°C~85°C 2500
NOTE:
XX indicates output voltage. For example, 33 means product outputs 3.3V, AD means adjustable output.
SK6117 devices are Pb-free and RoHS compliant.
Package Temperature
TOP VIEW
TO252
Pin Description
SOT223
1
2
3
4
PIN NAME
PIN NO.
SK6117-XXOR TO252 -40°C~85°C 2000
SK6117-ADOR TO252 -40°C~85°C 2000
上海洺太电子科技有限公司 - 3 - SUNTEK MICRO LTD
GND/ADJ
VOUT
GND/ADJ